### 504438757 06/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4485459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REDZONE ROBOTICS, INC.	06/29/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC	
Street Address:	409 BROAD STREET	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15143	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13654393

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** assignments@uspto.gov

Correspondent Name: FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 409 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	867.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY D. FERENCE III
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley D. Ference III/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=13654393\_SecurityInterest#page1.tif source=13654393\_SecurityInterest#page2.tif

PATENT 504438757 REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0639

## **NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC, former attorneys for RedZone Robotics, Inc., has a charging lien upon the patent application identified on Schedule A hereto.

Dated: June 29, 2017

Stanley D. Ference III

FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

409 Broad Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15143

(412) 741-8400

PATENT REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0640

# **SCHEDULE A**

US Patent Application No. 13/654,393

PATENT REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 06/29/2017